If  the  applicable  technical  specifications/standards  are  not  specified  in  the  appendix  or  are  unclear,  the  buyer's  tender  documents  should  be  consulted  sequentially.

The  total  contract  amount  includes,  but  is  not  limited  to:  equipment  (materials),  processing,  pre-assembly,  inspection,  and  packaging.

RMB  560,000.00  (in  words:  Five  Hundred  and  Sixty  Thousand  Yuan  Only).  The  price  excluding  tax  is  RMB  495,575.22,  and  the  tax  amount  is  RMB  64,424.78.  If  the  applicable  tax  

rate  is  adjusted  when  the  seller  issues  the  invoice,  both  parties  shall  abide  by  the  "excluding  tax"  clause.